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We're delighted to present our upcoming jewellery auction - Gem Couture: The Designer
Edition - a dazzling collaboration with Stefere, the exclusive jewellery house celebrated
worldwide for its bold and exquisite creations. Renowned for gracing red carpets and adorning
icons like Cardi B, Stefere brings its unmistakable flair and craftsmanship to the Romanian
market for the very first time - exclusively through Ans Azura.

This exceptional auction offers a rare opportunity to acquire high-end, masterfully designed
pieces that blend artistic elegance with unparalleled rarity, with standout lots valued at over
€150,000. Join us on June 17 to discover these magnificent treasures - and elevate your
collection with Stefere’s signature artistry.

Detail: Ginkgo biloba leaf pendant, Lot 9




SERPENT CLIMBER - SAPPHIRE

Description

18 k white gold 11.30 grams
25 white diamonds 0.25 ct
169 blue sapphires 2.14 ct

1 blue sapphire 1.01 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate:

€6,500 - €8,000

Starting price:
€5,500




002 STARLIT TOPAZ
SAPPHIRE AND BLUE TOPAZ RING FROM
STEFERE MYKONOS EDITION

Description
18 k white gold 16.66 grams

204 blue sapphires 1.74 ct
1 blue topaz 34.26 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€8,000 - €10,000 €7,000



LAGOON DREAM
TOPAZ AND WHITE DIAMOND RING
STEFERE AURORE COLLECTION

Description
18 k white gold 6.20 grams

8 white diamond 0.12 ct
7 topazes 6.59 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,000 - €4,000 €2,500



004 MIDNIGHT GARDEN
SAPPHIRE AND AQUAMARINE RING FROM
STEFERE FLOWER COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 14.65 grams
20 white diamonds 0.15 ct
108 blue a‘zi/)/)/f/’;*(tv 2.09 ct

1 agquamarine 1.64 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:

€7,500 - €9,000 €6,000




SERPENT WRAP o
GREEN GARNET RING FROM STEFERE
SNAKE COLLECTION

Description

18 k rose gold 10.05 grams
26 white diamonds 0.37 ct
252 green garnets 4.14 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€7,000 - €9,000 €6,000



SERPENT CHARMER
WHITE DIAMOND AND GREEN GARNET RING
FROM STEFERE SNAKE COLLECTION

Description
18 k white gold 8.29 grams

99 white diamonds 4.05 ct
2 green garnets 0.15 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€18,000 - €20,000 €14,000




AZURE WHISPER
TURQUOISE AND TSAVORITE BRACELET
FROM STEFERE LINK COLLECTION

Description

18 k yellow gold 21.85 grams
408 white diamonds 1.68 ct
17 tsavorites 7.68 ct

68 turquoises 8.16 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€20,000 - €25,000 €17,000



008 WHITE DIAMOND RING FROM STEFERE
AURORE COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 6.02 grams

64 white diamonds 1.24 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:

€8,000 - €10,000 €6,500




GINKGO BILOBA LEAF PENDANT

Description

18 k yellow gold
diamonds 0.35 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate:

€2,800 - €3,200

Starting price:

€2,100



GOLDEN RUTILATED QUARTZ HAND
ENGRAVED COCKTAIL RING

Description
18 k pink gold and 18 k blackened white gold
2 peach coloured diamonds

rutilated quartz
size 6 V4

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate: Starting price:
€4,000 - €5,000 €3,100



TOURMALINE & DIAMONDS COCKTAIL m
RING

Description

18 k pink gold

pink tourmaline 18 ct
diamonds 1.5 ct

size 6 Y4

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate: Starting price:
€4,000 - €4,500 €3,000




012 EUCALYPTUS PINK GOLD
PENDANT & BROOCH

Description

Location

Provenance

€2,000 - €2,500 €1,500




BRACELET WITH NATURAL DIAMONDS 013

Description
14 k yellow gold and white gold 10.83 grams
44 round brilliant diamonds approx. 2.43 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Advanced Gemological Laboratory Certificate Ref. No. 899325

Estimate: Starting price:
€5,000 - €6,000 €3,500



014 MASSIMO RAITERI RING WITH NATURAL
AMETHYST, SAPPHIRES, AND DIAMONDS

Description

18 k rose gold 21.79 grams

1 amethyst, faceted oval, approx. 40 ct

138 sapphires, approx. 1.32 ct

130 diamonds, brilliant round, approx. 0.95 ct
marked Alessandria Italy

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Advanced Gemological Laboratory Certificate Ref. No. 378067

Estimate: Starting price:
€5,000 - €6,000 €4,000



CRYSTAL MUSE 015
AMETHYST AND PINK SAPPHIRE RING
FROM STEFERE AURORE COLLECTION

Description
18 k rose gold 4.70 grams

8 pink sapphires 0.16ct
5 amethyst 3.91 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,000 - €2,500 €1,500




BRACELET WITH NATURAL DIAMONDS

Description
14 k white gold 10.63 grams

44 round brilliant diamonds approx. 2.43 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Advanced Gemological Laboratory Certificate Ref. No. 899320

Estimate: Starting price:

€5,000 - €6,000 €3,500




SERPENT SPELL - BLACK DIAMOND 017
RING WITH EMERALD HEAD FROM
STEFERE SNAKE COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 21.78 grams
platinum 0.40 grams

1 emerald (center) 0.48 ct

2 emeralds 0.07 ct

327 black diamonds 4.21 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:
€20,000 - €25,000 €18,000



SERPENT SPELL - WHITE DIAMOND RING
WITH EMERALD HEAD FROM
STEFERE SNAKE COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 21.34 grams

332 white diamonds 3.70 ct

2 emeralds 0.05 ct P e hdihed
1 emerald (center) 0.68 ct Z AR :

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€26,000 - €30,000 €22,000



SERPENT SPELL - BLACK DIAMOND m
RING WITH SAPPHIRE HEAD FROM
STEFERE SNAKE COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 21.27 grams
1 blue sapphire 1.24 ct

2 white diamonds 0.06 ct
329 black diamonds 4.17 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:
€20,000 - €25,000 €17,000



020 SERPENT SPELL - BLACK DIAMOND RING
WITH BLACK DIAMOND HEAD FROM
STEFERE SNAKE COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 19.13 grams

2 white diamonds 0.06 ct

334 black diamonds 4.81 ct

1 black diamond (center) 2.35 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:

€18,000 - €20,000 €14,000



MIDNIGHT BLOOM 021
SAPPHIRE AND TANZANITE RING FROM
STEFERE FLOWER COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 23.64 grams
37 white diamonds 0.51 ct
1 tanzanite 3.25 ct

551 blue A‘/z/)/)/f/;‘w 15.83 ct
20 green garnets 0.13 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:

€30,000 - €40,000 €25,000




022 AZURE WAVE - TURQUOISE AND TSAVORITE
BRACELET FROM STEFERE LINK COLLECTION

Description
18 k yellow gold 45.47 grams

420 tsavorites 11.58 ct
16 turquoises 29.78 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€27,000 - €35,000 €23,000



EMERALD EDGE - WHITE DIAMOND
AND EMERALD NECKLACE BY STEFERE

« &
Vo, Description
! 18 k white gold 0.50 grams
y £ platinum 42.79 grams
] 50 white diamonds 6.16 ct
69 baguerte white diamonds 4.22 ct
21 emeralds 3.51 ct
1 emerald (center) 2.32 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

= =y i

Provenance

Private collection
Certificate by Stéfere; the emerald center piece is certified by C. Dunaigre Switzerland

Estimate: Starting price:
€140,000 - €160,000 €100,000



024 AURIC EVENTAIL - WHITE DIAMOND
SAPPHIRE AND TSAVORITE EARRINGS
FROM STEFERE MYKONOS EDITION

Description

Location

Provenance

€28,000 - €36,000 €24,000




VERDENT ECHO - EMERALD AND WHITE
DIAMOND EARRINGS FROM STEFERE

HOOPS COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 11.36 grams
20 white diamonds 1.25 ct
50 emeralds 7.53 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate:

€18,000 - €24,000

Starting price:

€16,000



026 FEATHER ECLIPSE
BLACK DIAMOND DOUBLE-FINGER RING
FROM STEFERE HOLLYWOOD COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 17 grams
black diamond 2.98 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania
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Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére
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Estimate: Starting price:
€8,500 - €10,000 €7,500



FEATHER FROST
WHITE DIAMOND EARRINGS FROM
STEFERE HOOPS COLLECTION

Description
18 k white gold 28.35 grams

- . ‘\1 : white diamonds 3.61 ct
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Provenance
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Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€25,000 - €30,000 €20,000



028 MIDNIGHT BLOOM - WHITE DIAMOND
AND SAPPHIRE CONVERTIBLE RING FROM
STEFERE FLOWER COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 20.24 grams
36 white diamonds 0.30 ct
400 blue sapphires 6.24 ct

1 iolite 0.79 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:
€10,000 - €12,000 €8,500



MIDNIGHT GARDEN - WHITE DIAMOND
AND SAPPHIRE FULL EAR CUFF FROM
STEFERE FLOWER COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 11.91 grams
158 white diamonds 0.99 ct
57 blue sapphires 0.83 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:

€9,000 - €11,000 €7,500




030 SERPENT MIRAGE - WHITE DIAMOND AND
SOUTH SEA PEARL RING FROM STEFERE
SNAKE COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 11.12 grams
1 Australian South Sea pearl
227 white diamonds 4.47 ct
2 black diamonds 0.03 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€20,000 - €25,000 €17,000



SERPENT WRAP - Y-SHAPE ADJUSTABLE m
NECKLACE BY STEFERE

Description

18 k white gold 24.64 grams
345 white diamond 8.37 ct
2 black diamonds 0.03 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:

€32,000 - €38,000 €28,000




032 MIDNIGHT BLOOM - BLACK DIAMOND RING
FROM STEFERE FLOWER COLLECTION

Description

18 k white gold 24.18 grams
63 white diamonds 0.30 ct
[ hematite 3.17 ct

582 black diamonds 9.94 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére
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Estimate: Starting price:

€30,000 - €40,000 €25,000



RING WITH NATURAL SAPPHIRE AND
DIAMONDS

Description

18 k white gold 12.70 grams
66 sapphires approx. 3.28 ct
36 round brilliant diamonds approx. 0.44 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Advanced Gemological Laboratory Certificate Ref. No. 511418

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,000 - €3,500 €2,000



034 RING WITH NATURAL DIAMONDS AND
SYNTHETIC SAPPHIRE

Description

platinum 5.13 grams
20 single cut diamonds approx. 0.65 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Advanced Gemological Laboratory Certificate Ref. No. 263876

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,500 - €3,000 €1,500



RING WITH NATURAL DIAMONDS m

Description

14 k white gold 4.42 grams

1 emerlad cut diamond approx. 0.25 ct

48 round brilliant diamonds approx. 1.75 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Advanced Gemological Laboratory Certificate Ref. No. 165209

Estimate: Starting price:

€3,000 - €3,800 €2,400




036 RING WITH NATURAL DIAMONDS

Description

14 k white gold 3.66 grams
5 round brilliant and European cut diamonds approx. 0.84 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Advanced Gemological Laboratory Certificate Ref. No. 488738

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,200 - €3,000 €1,400



RING WITH NATURAL EMERALD &
NATURAL DIAMONDS

Description
18 k white gold 6.44 grams

1 emerald cut emerlad approx. 1.92 ct
6 baguette diamonds, 6 round brilliant diamonds approx. 0.50 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

\-, Provenance
Private collection

/) Advanced Gemologic Certificate Ref. No. 955247

Estimate: Starting price:
€4,000 - €5,000 €3,000



038 RING WITH NATURAL AQUAMARINE AND
NATURAL DIAMONDS

Description
18 k white gold 6.95 grams

1 aquamarine approx. 5.53 ct
14 diamonds approx. 0.55 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Advanced Gemological Laboratory Certificate Ref. No. 372965

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,400 - €3,000 €1,800



NECKLACE WITH NATURAL EMERALDS m
AND NATURAL DIAMONDS

Description

18 k white gold and 14 k white gold pendant 33.84 grams
8 emeralds approx. 3 ct

72 diamonds 1.87 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Advanced Gemologic Certificate Ref. No. 718962

Estimate: Starting price:

€9,000 - €12,000 €7,500




040 RING WITH NATURAL EMERALDS AND NATU-
RAL DIAMONDS

Description

18 k white gold 5.09 grams

6 single cut diamonds approx. 0.10 ct
3 emeralds approx. 2.53 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Advanced Gemologic Certificate Ref. No. 605607

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,000 - €4,000 €2,000



BLOSSOM CLIMBER
WHITE DIAMOND AND GREEN
GARNET FULL-FINGER RING FROM
STEFERE FLOWER COLLECTION

Description
18 k rose gold 12.58 grams

130 white diamonds 0.86 ct
91 green garnets 1.3 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:
€8,000 - €10,000 €7,000

041




042 MIDNIGHT BLOOM - GREEN TOURMALINE
AND GREEN GARNET RING FROM STEFERE
FLOWER COLLECTION

Description
18 k yellow gold 24.31 grams

37 whites diamonds 0.52 ct
1 green tourmaline 5.35 ct

572 green garnets 15.01 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance

Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€30,000 - €35,000 €25,000



GOLDEN FLEUR - WHITE DIAMOND
AND YELLOW SAPPHIRE RING FROM
STEFERE FLOWER COLLECTION

Description
18 Fk yellow gold 16.66 grams

177 white diamonds 1.76 ct
79 yellow sapphires 13.15 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€17,000 - €20,000 €14,000



044 SERPENT WRAP - ROSE GOLD WHITE DIA-
MOND PALM BRACELET FROM THE STEFERE
SNAKE COLLECTION

Description

18 k rose gold 14.70 grams
white diamonds 3.68 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:

€18,000 - €20,000 €15,000



TEXTURED HYPEN m

WHITE DIAMOND BRACELET FROM
STEFERE LINK COLLECTION

Description

Location

Provenance

€28,000 - €35,000 €24,000




046 TEXTURED GOLD o
WHITE DIAMOND RING BY STEFERE

Description

18 k yellow gold 8.16 grams
10 white baguette diamonds 0.45 ct
17 white diamonds 0.43 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€5,000 - €7,000 €4,400



SUNSET MOONRISE
WHITE AND YELLOW DIAMOND
NECKLACE BY STEFERE

Description

18 k white and yellow gold 31.36 grams
636 pear white diamonds 7.29 ct

204 yellow diamonds 0.73 ct

10 cushion yellow diamonds 6.57 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfere; one certificate for each yellow diamonds from EGL
(European Gemological Laboratory)

Estimate: Starting price:
€130,000 - €150,000 €100,000




048

SUNSET MOONRISE
WHITE AND YELLOW DIAMOND
BRACELET BY STEFERE

Description

18 k white and yellow gold 17.8 grams
162 white diamonds 1.52 ct

13 pear white diamonds 3.3 ct

151 yellow diamonds 1.54 ct

12 pear yellow diamonds 4.51 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection
Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:

€75,000 - €100,000 €60,000

he. 3



SPRINGTIME BLOSSOM

PINK SAPPHIRE AND PINK
TOURMALINE MULTI-FINGER RING
FROM STEFERE FLOWER COLLECTION

Description

18 k rose gold 19.72 grams
19 white diamonds 0.21 ct
1 pink tourmaline 1.12 ct
237 pink sapphires 3.94 ct
72 green garnets 1.03 ct
47 black diamonds 0.73 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfére

Estimate: Starting price:
€14,000 - €18,000 €12,000



050 VERDANT GLOW
PERIDOT AND GREEN GARNET RING FROM
THE AURORE COLLECTION BY STEFERE

Description

18 k yellow gold
5 peridots 4.06 ct
8 green garnets 0.16 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Certificate by Stéfere

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,800 - €2,500 €1,500



DIAMONDS AND TOURMALINE
DROP-DANGLE BOW EARRINGS

Description

Location

Provenance

€5,000 - €5,500 €4,000




052 ELONGATED CUSHION CUT AQUAMARINE
AND DIAMONDS RING

Description

18 k white gold 7.68 grams

1 rectangular cushion cut aquamarine approx. 4.80 ct
106 round brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.30 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Advanced Gemological Laboratory Certificate Ref. No. 412430

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,400 - €3,000 €1,600




AUSTRALIAN SOUTH SEA PEARL
EARRINGS

Description

platinum and 18 k white gold backs
Australian South Sea pearls 12 x 13 mm (the pearls are removable)

peridot 4.1 ct
diamonds 0.8 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,400 - €4,200 €3,000



054 ROSE DE PARIS AMETHYST EARRINGS

Description

18 k white gold
tanzanite 11 ct
Briolette cut Rose de Paris amethyst

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,400 - €3,000 €2,000



JOSEPHINE RING

Description
18 k yellow gold

diamond 1.2 ct
sapphire 1.5 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate: Starting price:
€4,000 - €4,800 €3,200



056 DIAMOND SNAKE RING

Description
18 k yellow gold

diamond 0.35 ct
size 6 Y4

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,400 - €3,000 €1,800




CARNELIAN SCARAB RING

Description

18 k gold

carved Italian carnelian scarab from the 19th century

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate:

€2,500 - €3,000

Starting price:
€1,500




ANTIQUE CERAMIC SCARAB SWIVEL RING
WITH ROPE BAND

Description

18 k gold
ceramic scarab antique, Egypt

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,500 - €3,000 €1,700



ROYAL BLUE LAPIS LAZULI EARRINGS

Description

f'l f 18 k gold
w aquamarine 60 ct
i lapis lazuli 24 ct

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,000 - €3,800 €2,000



OVAL CABOCHON AQUAMARINE AND DIA-
MONDS RING

Description

18 k gold and platinum
aquamarine 12 ct
diamonds 0.04 ct each
size 6 Y4

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private collection

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,400 - €3,000 €1,600
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